
 

 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

JULY 1, 2025 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

Amendment of Little Rock, Ark., 

Ordinance No. 22,592 (March 18, 

2025) to a 6-month contract in an 

amount not to exceed $50,000. 

 

 

Submitted By: 

Community Programs 

Action Required: 

 

   √  Ordinance 

        Resolution 

 

Approved By: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delphone Hubbard 

City Manager 

 

   

SYNOPSIS An ordinance to amend Little Rock Ordinance No. 22,592 

(March 18, 2025) to authorize the City Manager to amend 

the Sole-Source Agreement with City Year, Inc.  

  

FISCAL IMPACT Funds for this program are from the 2025 PIT Allocation. 

The cost of this extension shall not exceed Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000). Allowable expenditures on or after July 

1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, shall be covered as 

expressed in the program provider’s signed contract. 

 

RECOMMENDATION 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

Aprroval of the Ordinance. 

 

Little Rock Ordinance No. 22,592 (March 18, 2025) 

authorized a contract with City Year for one (1) year in an 

amount not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($100,000.00). The term of the City’s current contract with 

City Year is July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, and it is 

anticipated that the new contract will begin on July 1, 2025. 

The City desires that City Year contracts run concurrent with 

the City’s fiscal year (January 1st to December 31st) to enable 

the City to accurately determine the amount of funds it will 

have each year for City Year and to allow both parties to 

better manage budgets and fiscal reporting. Thus, the 

amendment authorizes a contract for six months from July 

1, 2025, to December 31, 2025, in an amount not to exceed 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000).  

 


